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October 27, 2010	 RE:	 SUMMIT COUNTY
CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID # OH7701012

Mr. David Young
City of Cuyahoga Falls
2310 Second Street
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Young:

This letter is notice that the City of Cuyahoga Falls public water system is in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Section 6109.20 for failure to provide a treated water fluoride level of 0.8 to 1.3 mg/L.
The violations are noted below:

DATE
	

PLANT TAP FLUORIDE LEVEL
September 2, 2010	 0.73 (mg/1)
September 7, 2010
	

0.7 (mg/1)
September 8, 2010	 0.64 (mg/1)

An evaluation/investigation should be conducted to determine why the low Fluoride levels occurred
and what corrective action is necessary. Please provide your findings to this writer within 30 days.

Please be advised that the City of Cuyahoga Falls public water system is not required to issue a
public notice for the above mentioned violation(s).

If you should have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1248.

Sincerely.

J,$edHenn
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

JRH/ams

cc:	 Toni Buchanan, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Kim Etters, Ohio EPA] NEDO, DDAGW
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